

	10-04-2001
i	
	101865350

RADEMA			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple			
1. Name of conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party:		
Patrician Products, Inc.	Name: Bunzl Extrusion Massachusetts, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
Corporation New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 3951 Westerre Parkway, Suite 300 Richmond, Virginia 23233		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association		
	General Partnership		
Assignment	Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name	La Corporation Virginia		
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: August 22, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,418,371 1,744,536 2,099,134 2,291,867 2,184,971		
Additional sheet atta	ached? \square Yes \square No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5		
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200.00 Enclosed		
Jacobson Halman DLI C			
Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Tel. 202-638-6666	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
Attorney Docket No. 11338/M8584			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document.	<u> </u>		
Marvin R. Stern	4/1/101 89		
Name of Person Signing Signs	ature Date Date 900 pg cover sheet, attachments, and document; 6		
Total number of pages including	-g - s - s - s - s - s - s - s - s - s -		
1&S 341-8/92	LER.		
NUELLER 00000056 1418371	LAUELLER		
40.00 OP	••		
100.00 DP	7.00.1 1.00.1		

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 100.00 OP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrician Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of New York and having a place of business at 100 Frank Road, Hicksville, New

York 11801 ("Assignor"), is using and is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks, trade

names, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Schedule A (collectively, the

"Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Bunzl Extrusion Massachusetts, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and having a place of business at 3951

Westerre Parkway, Suite 300, Richmond, Virginia 23233 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the

Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors

and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at

common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade

dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks, and all registrations

and pending applications therefor, in all countries throughout the world (collectively, "All

Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of

the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds or other remedies

relating to those infringements.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the owner of All Marks

and the holder of record title to the registrations and the pending applications included therein,

that no other person, firm, corporation or entity has been granted any rights by said Assignor in

or to All Marks and that Assignor has the full right, power and authority to make this

Assignment.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary

or desirable to vest full right, title and interest in and to All Marks throughout the world in

Assignee or as may be necessary or desirable to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall

be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same

instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Patrician Products, Inc. has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 22nd day of August, 2001.

PATRICIAN PRODUCTS, INC.

By: __

Print Name:

Title:

DON MEGHIND

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bunzl Extrusion Massachusetts, Inc. accepts this Trademark Assignment executed and delivered as of this 22nd day of August, 2001.

BUNZL EXTRUSION MASSACHUSETTS, INC.

By:

Print Name:

Antony D. Herbert

Title:

Vice President

State of New yrk)			
County of Suffilk)	SS:		
On this 22 day of _	augur	K. 2001,	before me personally came
DON MEGUNU	tc	me known, who b	before me personally came being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say that he/she is the		The second secon	of Patrician Products,
Inc., the corporation described in	and which	executed the foreg	oing instrument; and signed
his/her name thereto by order of the	he Board of	f Directors.	THOMAS M. GALGANO Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Nassau County Certified in Suffolk County No. 02GA4698481 My Term Expires March 30, 20
Notary Public		My commi	ssion expires. Expires March 30, 20/13
Commonwealth of Virginia County of Henrico)	ss:	
County of Henrico)		
On this 22nd day of	August	, 2001	_, before me personally came
Antony D. Herbert		to me known, who	being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say that he/she is the _	Vice I	President	of Bunzl Extrusion
Massachusetts, Inc., the corporation	on describe	d in and which exe	cuted the foregoing instrument;
and signed his/her name thereto by	y order of the	he Board of Direct	ors.
Cinu B. Dilles		My commi	ssion expires: November 30, 2003

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED DATE
PVT	REG. NO. 1,418,371	REGISTERED 11/25/86
PVT (CANADA)	REG. NO. 442215	REGISTERED 4/21/95
FENCE-WEAVE	REG. NO. 1,744,536	REGISTERED 1/5/93
FENCE WEAVE (CANADA)	REG. NO. 452165	REGISTERED 12/22/95
MAX-SLAT	REG. NO. 2,099,134	REGISTERED 9/23/97
FAST EDGE	REG. NO. 2,291,867	REGISTERED 11/16/99
FAST SLAT	REG. NO. 2,184,971	REGISTERED 8/25/98

F:\g&b#g1\177\scheduleA2.TM

RECORDED: 09/25/2001